GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5344
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015

NEW RAJDHANITRAIN
Rao Shri Konakalla Narayana

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are considering to introduce a New Rajdhani Train from New Delhi to Vijaywada via Nagpur-Raipur-Rayagada-Vijayanagaram-Visakhapatnam, Rajahmundry-Vijaywada instead of Ballarsha and Khammam route; and

(b) if so, the time by which this train is likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIMANOJ SINHA)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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